%\\f

10:00 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15a.m.

11:35a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:25 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

““\el’ican
6’%

Minnesota Mississippi River Parkway Commission
1st Quarter Meeting

April 21, 2023 ¢ 10:00 a.m. — 12:30 p.m.

Hybrid — MN State Capitol Room G3 and Zoom

DRAFT AGENDA

Welcome & Introductions Anfinson/All
- Welcome New Members
Approve Today’s Agenda & Minutes from 11/17/22 Anfinson/All
Commission Business

- Election of Officers Samp/All

- Executive Committee Appointments Miller/All

- Legislative Updates LCC

- Budget Report

National MRPC
- MRPC 2023 Annual Meeting — Save the Date (Sep. 20-22)
- Committee Updates
o Communications & Marketing
o Culture & Heritage
o Environment, Recreation & Agriculture
o Transportation

Letter of Support Requests

Packet/Miller

Anfinson

Committee Members

- Cuyuna Lakes Trail Association - Bonding Request Miller/All
for Brainerd to Riverton Trail Project
- City of Sartell — Park & Trail Enhancements
- Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe — Cultural Center
Commission Projects
- Project for Consideration: Zoff/MacDonagh
TH 2 Grand Rapids MnDOT Wayside Potential Parcel Conveyance
- MN Great River Road Ambassador Program Project Team
- Drive the Great River Road Month 2023 Project Team
Commission Member Updates
- Metro Updates Anfinson

Cutoff Wall, Future Possibilities for Lower St. Anthony Falls and L&D No. 1
- Refer to Written Updates in Packet All
- Brief Highlights or Action Requests All
Other Business

Wrap Up and Adjourn



