

Minnesota Mississippi River Parkway Commission 1st Quarter Meeting April 21, 2023 • 10:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. Hybrid – MN State Capitol Room G3 and Zoom

DRAFT AGENDA

10:00 a.m.	 Welcome & Introductions Welcome New Members 	Anfinson/All
10:20 a.m.	Approve Today's Agenda & Minutes from 11/17/22	Anfinson/All
10:25 a.m.	 Commission Business Election of Officers Executive Committee Appointments Legislative Updates Budget Report 	Samp/All Miller/All LCC Packet/Miller
10:45 a.m.	 National MRPC MRPC 2023 Annual Meeting – Save the Date (Sep. 20-22) Committee Updates Communications & Marketing Culture & Heritage Environment, Recreation & Agriculture Transportation 	Anfinson Committee Members
11:15 a.m.	 Letter of Support Requests Cuyuna Lakes Trail Association - Bonding Request for Brainerd to Riverton Trail Project City of Sartell – Park & Trail Enhancements Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe – Cultural Center 	Miller/All
11:35 a.m.	 Commission Projects Project for Consideration: TH 2 Grand Rapids MnDOT Wayside Potential Parcel Conveyance MN Great River Road Ambassador Program Drive the Great River Road Month 2023 	Zoff/MacDonagh Project Team Project Team
12:00 p.m.	 Commission Member Updates Metro Updates Cutoff Wall, Future Possibilities for Lower St. Anthony Falls and L8 Refer to Written Updates in Packet Brief Highlights or Action Requests 	Anfinson &D No. 1 All All

12:25 p.m. Other Business

12:30 p.m. Wrap Up and Adjourn